

POLISPORT GP of Germany (Zschopau) * Stage 1*17+18.10.2025
Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.7 - ACERBIS CROSS LAP 2 - 4.80km

18/10/2025 - 14:53

COMPLETE

Page 1

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION								
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
EnduroGP														
1	1	GARCIA Josep KTM	ESP	E1	6:58.36	1	1	GARCIA Josep KTM	ESP	E1	1	44:43.13	44:43.13	
2	99	VERONA Andrea GASGAS	ITA	E2	7:01.70 +3.34	2	99	VERONA Andrea GASGAS	ITA	E2	1	45:29.91	45:29.91	+46.78 +46.78
3	71	MAGAIN Antoine SHERCO	BEL	E3	7:02.31 +3.95	3	23	BERNARDINI Samuele HONDA	ITA	E1	2	45:47.01	45:47.01	+17.10 +1:03.88
4	151	AHLIN Max KTM	SWE	E2	7:02.95 +4.59	4	151	AHLIN Max KTM	SWE	E2	2	45:48.95	45:48.95	+1.94 +1:05.82
5	17	ESPINASSE Theo SHERCO	FRA	E2	7:03.35 +4.99	5	76	MACDONALD Hamish SHERCO	NZL	E3	1	46:01.79	46:01.79	+12.84 +1:18.66
6	6	SYDOW Jeremy SHERCO	GER	E1	7:03.71 +5.35	6	6	SYDOW Jeremy SHERCO	GER	E1	3	46:04.53	46:04.53	+2.74 +1:21.40
7	123	KOUBLE Krystof HUSQVARNA	CZE	E2	7:04.70 +6.34	7	71	MAGAIN Antoine SHERCO	BEL	E3	2	46:06.92	46:06.92	+2.39 +1:23.79
8	23	BERNARDINI Samuele HONDA	ITA	E1	7:05.40 +7.04	8	101	PICHON Zachary TM MOTO	FRA	E2	3	46:07.18	46:07.18	+0.26 +1:24.05
9	195	ELOWSON Albin HUSQVARNA	SWE	E2	7:05.42 +7.06	9	17	ESPINASSE Theo SHERCO	FRA	E2	4	46:09.09	46:09.09	+1.91 +1:25.96
10	76	MACDONALD Hamish SHERCO	NZL	E3	7:05.53 +7.17	10	195	ELOWSON Albin HUSQVARNA	SWE	E2	5	46:31.93	46:31.93	+22.84 +1:48.80
11	8	LE QUERE Leo TM MOTO	FRA	E3	7:06.06 +7.70	11	68	MCCANNEY Jamie TRIUMPH	GBR	E1	4	46:33.31	46:33.31	+1.38 +1:50.18
12	51	ROUSSALY Julien SHERCO	FRA	E3	7:09.06 +10.70	12	5	OLSZOWY Dominik RIEJU	POL	E3	3	46:40.27	46:40.27	+6.96 +1:57.14
13	68	MCCANNEY Jamie TRIUMPH	GBR	E1	7:09.24 +10.88	13	41	LESIARDO Morgan TRIUMPH	ITA	E1	5	46:42.83	46:42.83	+2.56 +1:59.70
14	41	LESIARDO Morgan TRIUMPH	ITA	E1	7:09.61 +11.25	14	51	ROUSSALY Julien SHERCO	FRA	E3	4	46:43.14	46:43.14	+0.31 +2:00.01
15	97	NORRBIN Albin FANTIC	SWE	E2	7:10.02 +11.66	15	97	NORRBIN Albin FANTIC	SWE	E2	6	46:51.67	46:51.67	+8.53 +2:08.54
16	62	FISCHEDEDER Luca BETA	GER	E3	7:10.98 +12.62	16	8	LE QUERE Leo TM MOTO	FRA	E3	5	46:54.63	46:54.63	+2.96 +2:11.50
17	19	KYTONEN Roni HUSQVARNA	FIN	E1	7:11.38 +13.02	17	123	KOUBLE Krystof HUSQVARNA	CZE	E2	7	47:02.08	47:02.08	+7.45 +2:18.95
18	47	ETCHELLS Jed FANTIC	GBR	E1	7:11.40 +13.04	18	62	FISCHEDEDER Luca BETA	GER	E3	6	47:03.25	47:03.25	+1.17 +2:20.12
19	5	OLSZOWY Dominik RIEJU	POL	E3	7:12.24 +13.88	19	118	EDMONDSON Jack GASGAS	GBR	E1	6	47:37.77	47:37.77	+34.52 +2:54.64
20	10	SORECA Davide KAWASAKI	ITA	E1	7:13.57 +15.21	20	19	KYTONEN Roni HUSQVARNA	FIN	E1	7	47:47.60	47:47.60	+9.83 +3:04.47
21	118	EDMONDSON Jack GASGAS	GBR	E1	7:13.58 +15.22	21	10	SORECA Davide KAWASAKI	ITA	E1	8	47:45.06	5.00 47:50.06	+2.46 +3:06.93
22	101	PICHON Zachary TM MOTO	FRA	E2	7:14.75 +16.39	22	16	EDMONDSON Harry TRIUMPH	GBR	E1	9	48:02.43	48:02.43	+12.37 +3:19.30
23	98	PAVONI Matteo FANTIC	ITA	E3	7:18.57 +20.21	23	98	PAVONI Matteo FANTIC	ITA	E3	7	48:08.75	48:08.75	+6.32 +3:25.62
24	2	SANS Marc GASGAS	ESP	E3	7:22.92 +24.56	24	47	ETCHELLS Jed FANTIC	GBR	E1	10	48:15.43	48:15.43	+6.68 +3:32.30
25	16	EDMONDSON Harry TRIUMPH	GBR	E1	7:24.42 +26.06	25	38	MORETTINI Manolo HONDA	ITA	E2	8	48:54.11	48:54.11	+38.68 +4:10.98
26	38	MORETTINI Manolo HONDA	ITA	E2	7:26.90 +28.54	26	2	SANS Marc GASGAS	ESP	E3	8	49:35.31	49:35.31	+41.20 +4:52.18
27	242	LOFQUIST Franz YAMAHA	SWE	E2	7:31.07 +32.71	27	148	HUBNER Edward KTM	GER	E1	11	50:13.66	50:13.66	+38.35 +5:30.53
28	148	HUBNER Edward KTM	GER	E1	7:32.95 +34.59	28	242	LOFQUIST Franz YAMAHA	SWE	E2	9	50:14.43	50:14.43	+0.77 +5:31.30
29	267	GOERNER Florian KTM	GER	E3	7:33.41 +35.05	29	267	GOERNER Florian KTM	GER	E3	9	51:05.45	51:05.45	+51.02 +6:22.32
30	143	LEHMANN Hannes YAMAHA	GER	E1	7:48.81 +50.45	30	143	LEHMANN Hannes YAMAHA	GER	E1	12	53:56.60	1:00.00 1:00.00 55:56.60	+4:51.15 +11:13.47
Junior														
1	54	SEMB Axel FANTIC	SWE	J2	7:03.58	1	54	SEMB Axel FANTIC	SWE	J2	1	47:03.95	47:03.95	

POLISPORT GP of Germany (Zschopau) * Stage 1*17+18.10.2025
Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.7 - ACERBIS CROSS LAP 2 - 4.80km

18/10/2025 - 14:53

COMPLETE

Page 2

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION								
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
2	96	JOYON Leo FFM BETA FRA	J1	7:07.76 +4.18	2	96	JOYON Leo FFM BETA FRA	J1	1	47:21.08		47:21.08	+17.13 +17.13	
3	64	HAUTION Diego FFM BETA FRA	J2	7:09.53 +5.95	3	90	VERZEROLI Manuel FMI TM MOTO ITA	J1	2	47:46.45		47:46.45	+25.37 +42.50	
4	90	VERZEROLI Manuel FMI TM MOTO ITA	J1	7:11.67 +8.09	4	63	COLORIO Luca FMI TRIUMPH ITA	J1	3	47:50.62		47:50.62	+4.17 +46.67	
5	282	DENNETT William MA TRIUMPH AUS	J1	7:14.74 +11.16	5	105	GIRAUDON Thibault FFM SHERCO FRA	J1	4	47:54.13		47:54.13	+3.51 +50.18	
6	105	GIRAUDON Thibault FFM SHERCO FRA	J1	7:14.82 +11.24	6	4	DAVIES Samuel ACU GASGAS GBR	J1	5	48:18.22		48:18.22	+24.09 +1:14.27	
7	63	COLORIO Luca FMI TRIUMPH ITA	J1	7:14.94 +11.36	7	34	CRISTINO Kevin FMI FANTIC ITA	J2	2	48:28.47		48:28.47	+10.25 +1:24.52	
8	4	DAVIES Samuel ACU GASGAS GBR	J1	7:17.73 +14.15	8	66	CLAUZIER Maxime FFM BETA FRA	J2	3	48:44.43		48:44.43	+15.96 +1:40.48	
9	241	CHLUM Matyas ACCR SHERCO CZE	J2	7:18.88 +15.30	9	14	PUEY MONFORTE Alex RFME RIEJU ESP	J2	4	48:45.75		48:45.75	+1.32 +1:41.80	
10	80	MEI Davide FMI BETA ITA	J2	7:20.39 +16.81	10	64	HAUTION Diego FFM BETA FRA	J2	5	48:53.63		48:53.63	+7.88 +1:49.68	
11	100	KALNY Jaroslav ACCR SHERCO CZE	J2	7:22.02 +18.44	11	80	MEI Davide FMI BETA ITA	J2	6	48:59.13		48:59.13	+5.50 +1:55.18	
12	28	FONTOVA Albert RFME GASGAS ESP	J2	7:23.95 +20.37	12	100	KALNY Jaroslav ACCR SHERCO CZE	J2	7	49:17.63		49:17.63	+18.50 +2:13.68	
13	126	HUGHES Samuel ACU KTM GBR	J2	7:27.73 +24.15	13	282	DENNETT William MA TRIUMPH AUS	J1	6	49:21.61		49:21.61	+3.98 +2:17.66	
14	152	SKUTA Matej FMI BETA CZE	J2	7:31.56 +27.98	14	152	SKUTA Matej FMI BETA CZE	J2	8	49:29.77		49:29.77	+8.16 +2:25.82	
15	206	HUJALA Jonni SML KTM FIN	J1	7:33.36 +29.78	15	28	FONTOVA Albert RFME GASGAS ESP	J2	9	49:34.64		49:34.64	+4.87 +2:30.69	
16	253	SADECKI Pascal DMSB FANTIC GER	J2	7:33.97 +30.39	16	104	HANNEMANN Fynn DMSB BETA GER	J1	7	49:41.89		49:41.89	+7.25 +2:37.94	
17	104	HANNEMANN Fynn DMSB BETA GER	J1	7:36.31 +32.73	17	126	HUGHES Samuel ACU KTM GBR	J2	10	49:48.31		49:48.31	+6.42 +2:44.36	
18	280	KEENAN Jack ACU GASGAS GBR	J2	7:37.72 +34.14	18	241	CHLUM Matyas ACCR SHERCO CZE	J2	11	49:56.86		49:56.86	+8.55 +2:52.91	
19	228	REINHOLD Luca DMSB KTM GER	J2	7:41.38 +37.80	19	286	SCHMUSSE Milan DMSB BETA GER	J2	12	49:58.25		49:58.25	+1.39 +2:54.30	
20	14	PUEY MONFORTE Alex RFME RIEJU ESP	J2	7:42.41 +38.83	20	253	SADECKI Pascal DMSB FANTIC GER	J2	13	50:26.99		50:26.99	+28.74 +3:23.04	
21	93	SELINGER Inbar IMS F KTM GER	J1	7:42.63 +39.05	21	228	REINHOLD Luca DMSB KTM GER	J2	14	50:43.02		50:43.02	+16.03 +3:39.07	
22	35	HUGHES Callum ACU BETA GBR	J1	7:42.96 +39.38	22	35	HUGHES Callum ACU BETA GBR	J1	8	51:34.48		51:34.48	+51.46 +4:30.53	
23	286	SCHMUSSE Milan DMSB BETA GER	J2	7:43.57 +39.99	23	119	BERNINI Lorenzo FMI RIEJU ITA	J2	15	51:42.42		51:42.42	+7.94 +4:38.47	
24	215	DOMBROWSKI Sky m... DMSB KTM GER	J1	7:55.99 +52.41	24	280	KEENAN Jack ACU GASGAS GBR	J2	16	52:08.14		52:08.14	+25.72 +5:04.19	
25	210	NIESCHALK Domenik DMSB KTM GER	J2	7:57.59 +54.01	25	93	SELINGER Inbar IMS F KTM GER	J1	9	52:50.95		52:50.95	+42.81 +5:47.00	
26	34	CRISTINO Kevin FMI FANTIC ITA	J2	8:02.03 +58.45	26	215	DOMBROWSKI Sky maddox DMSB KTM GER	J1	10	54:28.77		54:28.77	+1:37.82 +7:24.82	
27	285	RIEDEL Kenny DMSB KTM GER	J1	8:06.17 +1:02.59	27	206	HUJALA Jonni SML KTM FIN	J1	11	54:53.86		54:53.86	+25.09 +7:49.91	
28	218	SCHMIDT Erik DMSB SHERCO GER	J1	8:08.70 +1:05.12	28	210	NIESCHALK Domenik DMSB KTM GER	J2	17	55:12.02		55:12.02	+18.16 +8:08.07	
29	66	CLAUZIER Maxime FFM BETA FRA	J2	8:20.80 +1:17.22	29	285	RIEDEL Kenny DMSB KTM GER	J1	12	55:49.46		55:49.46	+37.44 +8:45.51	
30	137	POTTS Jacob ACU KTM GBR	J1	8:23.61 +1:20.03	30	137	POTTS Jacob ACU KTM GBR	J1	13	56:16.04		56:16.04	+26.58 +9:12.09	
31	270	LOF Emil SVEMO TRIUMPH SWE	J1	8:36.70 +1:33.12	31	218	SCHMIDT Erik DMSB SHERCO GER	J1	14	59:06.26		59:06.26	+2:50.22 +12:02.31	
32	119	BERNINI Lorenzo FMI RIEJU ITA	J2	8:50.29 +1:46.71	32	270	LOF Emil SVEMO TRIUMPH SWE	J1	15	1:01:43.00		1:01:43.00	+2:36.74 +14:39.05	

POLISPORT GP of Germany (Zschopau) * Stage 1*17+18.10.2025
Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.7 - ACERBIS CROSS LAP 2 - 4.80km

18/10/2025 - 14:53

COMPLETE

Page 3

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time		Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
Youth															
1	83	SCARDINA Pietro FANTIC	ITA	EY	7:05.98	1	44	DAGNA Romain KTM	FRA	EY	1	47:05.41		47:05.41	
2	81	DOMINGUEZ Yago RIEJU	ESP	EY	7:06.71 +0.73	2	32	ELGARI Alberto TM MOTO	ITA	EY	2	47:22.81		47:22.81	+17.40 +17.40
3	44	DAGNA Romain KTM	FRA	EY	7:06.90 +0.92	3	83	SCARDINA Pietro FANTIC	ITA	EY	3	47:31.83		47:31.83	+9.02 +26.42
4	32	ELMARI Alberto TM MOTO	ITA	EY	7:07.87 +1.89	4	24	ALLEMAND Gabin GASGAS	FRA	EY	4	48:53.75		48:53.75	+1:21.92 +1:48.34
5	88	PASQUATO Riccardo FANTIC	ITA	EY	7:14.66 +8.68	5	88	PASQUATO Riccardo FANTIC	ITA	EY	5	48:55.46		48:55.46	+1.71 +1:50.05
6	24	ALLEMAND Gabin GASGAS	FRA	EY	7:16.89 +10.91	6	111	GODINO GOMEZ Ramon BETA	ESP	EY	6	50:56.25		50:56.25	+2:00.79 +3:50.84
7	111	GODINO GOMEZ Ramon BETA	ESP	EY	7:30.96 +24.98	7	79	SALVINI Nicola GASGAS	ITA	EY	7	51:53.42		51:53.42	+57.17 +4:48.01
8	108	SICARD Benjamin BETA	FRA	EY	7:34.21 +28.23	8	108	SICARD Benjamin BETA	FRA	EY	8	52:10.14		52:10.14	+16.72 +5:04.73
9	121	PIERSIGILLI Luca BETA	ITA	EY	7:36.93 +30.95	9	125	JONES Rees GASGAS	GBR	EY	9	52:26.54		52:26.54	+16.40 +5:21.13
10	79	SALVINI Nicola GASGAS	ITA	EY	7:38.11 +32.13	10	255	RUIZ DE CHAVEZ COUT... SHERCO	MEX	EY	10	52:15.60 1:00.00		53:15.60	+49.06 +6:10.19
11	125	JONES Rees GASGAS	GBR	EY	7:38.97 +32.99	11	124	BARNETT William TM MOTO	GBR	EY	11	54:00.74		54:00.74	+45.14 +6:55.33
12	255	RUIZ DE CHAVEZ CO... SHERCO	MEX	EY	7:44.97 +38.99	12	299	DAMERAU Willi KTM	GER	EY	12	55:31.13 10.00		55:41.13	+1:40.39 +8:35.72
13	124	BARNETT William TM MOTO	GBR	EY	7:46.97 +40.99	13	232	KESSLER Emil KTM	GER	EY	13	55:48.78		55:48.78	+7.65 +8:43.37
14	232	KESSLER Emil KTM	GER	EY	8:01.31 +55.33	14	244	BOLTE Max BETA	GER	EY	14	57:23.53		57:23.53	+1:34.75 +10:18.12
15	299	DAMERAU Willi KTM	GER	EY	8:09.81 +1:03.83	15	121	PIERSIGILLI Luca BETA	ITA	EY	15	57:44.37		57:44.37	+20.84 +10:38.96
16	244	BOLTE Max BETA	GER	EY	8:19.71 +1:13.73										
Women															
1	443	NOCERA Francesca HONDA	ITA	EW	8:06.90	1	417	GUTISH Rachel RIEJU	USA	EW	1	54:23.16		54:23.16	
2	417	GUTISH Rachel RIEJU	USA	EW	8:11.91 +5.01	2	443	NOCERA Francesca HONDA	ITA	EW	2	55:27.09		55:27.09	+1:03.93 +1:03.93
3	495	MARTEL Justine BETA	FRA	EW	8:14.15 +7.25	3	416	ROWETT Rosie RIEJU	GBR	EW	3	56:42.62		56:42.62	+1:15.53 +2:19.46
4	416	ROWETT Rosie RIEJU	GBR	EW	8:15.93 +9.03	4	403	LEMOINE Marine KTM	FRA	EW	4	57:00.06		57:00.06	+17.44 +2:36.90
5	403	LEMOINE Marine KTM	FRA	EW	8:24.03 +17.13	5	495	MARTEL Justine BETA	FRA	EW	5	57:38.77		57:38.77	+38.71 +3:15.61
6	474	GONCALVES Joana HUSQVARNA	POR	EW	8:30.05 +23.15	6	474	GONCALVES Joana HUSQVARNA	POR	EW	6	58:23.93		58:23.93	+45.16 +4:00.77
7	429	SAN MIGUEL Maria RIEJU	ESP	EW	8:36.92 +30.02	7	407	LAFONT Lorna SHERCO	FRA	JW	1	59:22.15		59:22.15	+58.22 +4:58.99
8	407	LAFONT Lorna SHERCO	FRA	JW	8:36.95 +30.05	8	444	TETT Elizabeth TM MOTO	GBR	JW	2	59:45.08		59:45.08	+22.93 +5:21.92
9	444	TETT Elizabeth TM MOTO	GBR	JW	8:38.47 +31.57	9	429	SAN MIGUEL Maria RIEJU	ESP	EW	7	1:00:37.07		1:00:37.07	+51.99 +6:13.91
10	422	HOLT Vilde Marie KTM	NOR	EW	8:43.80 +36.90	10	422	HOLT Vilde Marie KTM	NOR	EW	8	1:06:42.66		1:06:42.66	+6:05.59 +12:19.50
11	405	LAGHER Hanna BETA	SWE	JW	8:58.66 +51.76	11	484	KOZLOWSKA Maja KTM	POL	JW	3	1:03:40.47 4:00.00		1:07:40.47	+57.81 +13:17.31
12	484	KOZLOWSKA Maja KTM	POL	JW	9:15.63 +1:08.73	12	467	HEISTERMANN Celine BETA	GER	EW	9	1:19:05.62		1:19:05.62	+11:25.15 +24:42.46
13	415	MEIER Lea SHERCO	GER	JW	9:33.83 +1:26.93	13	415	MEIER Lea SHERCO	GER	JW	4	1:09:41.70 13:00.00		1:22:41.70	+3:36.08 +28:18.54
14	467	HEISTERMANN Celine BETA	GER	EW	10:09.68 +2:02.78	14	405	LAGHER Hanna BETA	SWE	JW	5	1:10:27.23 15:00.00		1:25:27.23	+2:45.53 +31:04.07
Junior Women															
1	407	LAFONT Lorna SHERCO	FRA	JW	8:36.95	1	407	LAFONT Lorna SHERCO	FRA	JW	1	59:22.15		59:22.15	

POLISPORT GP of Germany (Zschopau) * Stage 1*17+18.10.2025
Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.7 - ACERBIS CROSS LAP 2 - 4.80km

18/10/2025 - 14:53

COMPLETE

Page 4

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION						OVERALL CLASSIFICATION								
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
2	444	TETT Elizabeth TM MOTO	GBR	JW	8:38.47 +1.52	2	444	TETT Elizabeth TM MOTO	GBR	JW	2	59:45.08	59:45.08	+22.93 +22.93
3	405	LAGHER Hanna BETA	SWE	JW	8:58.66 +21.71	3	484	KOZLOWSKA Maja KTM	POL	JW	3	1:03:40.47 4:00.00	1:07:40.47	+7:55.39 +8:18.32
4	484	KOZLOWSKA Maja KTM	POL	JW	9:15.63 +38.68	4	415	MEIER Lea SHERCO	GER	JW	4	1:09:41.70 13:00.00	1:22:41.70	+15:01.23 +23:19.55
5	415	MEIER Lea SHERCO	GER	JW	9:33.83 +56.88	5	405	LAGHER Hanna BETA	SWE	JW	5	1:10:27.23 15:00.00	1:25:27.23	+2:45.53 +26:05.08
Open														
1	578	LISZKA Roland KTM	HUN	O2	7:07.51	1	578	LISZKA Roland KTM	HUN	O2	1	45:41.94	45:41.94	
2	668	SPACHMULLER Yanik GASGAS	GER	O4	7:24.18 +16.67	2	522	GALERA Jordi RIEJU	ESP	O2	2	48:07.32	48:07.32	+2:25.38 +2:25.38
3	524	THOMS Leon KTM	GER	O2	7:24.60 +17.09	3	580	HUMPHREYS Gethin TM MOTO	GBR	O2	3	48:15.80	48:15.80	+8.48 +2:33.86
4	522	GALERA Jordi RIEJU	ESP	O2	7:24.71 +17.20	4	535	WARENGHIEN Maxime BETA	BEL	O2	4	48:22.26	48:22.26	+6.46 +2:40.32
5	512	HADEK Jiri SHERCO	CZE	O2	7:28.18 +20.67	5	503	FRIEDRICH Robert GASGAS	CZE	O2	5	48:39.62	48:39.62	+17.36 +2:57.68
6	503	FRIEDRICH Robert GASGAS	CZE	O2	7:31.06 +23.55	6	512	HADEK Jiri SHERCO	CZE	O2	6	48:47.35	48:47.35	+7.73 +3:05.41
7	661	PICHAUD Alex BETA	FRA	O4	7:33.19 +25.68	7	668	SPACHMULLER Yanik GASGAS	GER	O4	1	48:57.82	48:57.82	+10.47 +3:15.88
8	650	BRACIK Aleksander HONDA	POL	O4	7:34.31 +26.80	8	661	PICHAUD Alex BETA	FRA	O4	2	49:23.08	49:23.08	+25.26 +3:41.14
9	532	MEYER Arvid HUSQVARNA	GER	O2	7:34.56 +27.05	9	650	BRACIK Aleksander HONDA	POL	O4	3	49:29.73	49:29.73	+6.65 +3:47.79
10	560	LA SCALA Andrea BETA	ITA	O2	7:35.64 +28.13	10	616	NIESCHALK Kevin KTM	GER	O4	4	49:43.54	49:43.54	+13.81 +4:01.60
11	535	WARENGHIEN Maxime BETA	BEL	O2	7:39.13 +31.62	11	532	MEYER Arvid HUSQVARNA	GER	O2	7	49:58.23	49:58.23	+14.69 +4:16.29
12	638	SCHUBERT Maik KTM	GER	O4	7:40.93 +33.42	12	651	WISS Robin KTM	SWE	O4	5	50:10.01	50:10.01	+11.78 +4:28.07
13	634	THOMSON Ben SHERCO	GBR	O4	7:41.36 +33.85	13	534	HUSTER Paul-Erik KTM	GER	O2	8	50:18.63	50:18.63	+8.62 +4:36.69
14	606	LUBERRIAGA Franck TRIUMPH	FRA	O4	7:41.75 +34.24	14	560	LA SCALA Andrea BETA	ITA	O2	9	50:45.39	50:45.39	+26.76 +5:03.45
15	616	NIESCHALK Kevin KTM	GER	O4	7:41.80 +34.29	15	564	MÄELLER Maximilian BETA	GER	O2	10	50:58.36	50:58.36	+12.97 +5:16.42
16	534	HUSTER Paul-Erik KTM	GER	O2	7:42.70 +35.19	16	524	THOMS Leon KTM	GER	O2	11	50:59.03	50:59.03	+0.67 +5:17.09
17	580	HUMPHREYS Gethin TM MOTO	GBR	O2	7:43.78 +36.27	17	634	THOMSON Ben SHERCO	GBR	O4	6	51:03.06	51:03.06	+4.03 +5:21.12
18	564	MÄELLER Maximilian BETA	GER	O2	7:43.79 +36.28	18	680	IRMSCHER Patrick BETA	GER	O4	7	51:04.92	51:04.92	+1.86 +5:22.98
19	647	LOFQUIST Emil KAWASAKI	SWE	O4	7:44.33 +36.82	19	606	LUBERRIAGA Franck TRIUMPH	FRA	O4	8	51:06.69	51:06.69	+1.77 +5:24.75
20	619	WEIGELT Karl KTM	GER	O4	7:44.51 +37.00	20	619	WEIGELT Karl KTM	GER	O4	9	51:37.69	51:37.69	+31.00 +5:55.75
21	566	STRADTNER Max BETA	GER	O2	7:45.90 +38.39	21	576	GEISENHOFER Florian SHERCO	GER	O2	12	51:46.77	51:46.77	+9.08 +6:04.83
22	651	WISS Robin KTM	SWE	O4	7:46.98 +39.47	22	638	SCHUBERT Maik KTM	GER	O4	10	52:22.37	52:22.37	+35.60 +6:40.43
23	680	IRMSCHER Patrick BETA	GER	O4	7:48.21 +40.70	23	654	KIRBY Joshua FANTIC	GBR	O4	11	52:45.73	52:45.73	+23.36 +7:03.79
24	545	HEMPEL Paul BETA	GER	O2	7:49.59 +42.08	24	760	RAMBOW Nico GASGAS	GER	OS	1	52:52.92	52:52.92	+7.19 +7:10.98
25	760	RAMBOW Nico GASGAS	GER	OS	7:49.66 +42.15	25	636	FIALA Filip GASGAS	CZE	O4	12	53:10.17	53:10.17	+17.25 +7:28.23
26	654	KIRBY Joshua FANTIC	GBR	O4	7:57.18 +49.67	26	509	FRITZ Hunger BETA	GER	O2	13	53:11.34	53:11.34	+1.17 +7:29.40
27	570	HEDLIN Lukas HUSQVARNA	CZE	O2	7:57.68 +50.17	27	566	STRADTNER Max BETA	GER	O2	14	53:28.45	53:28.45	+17.11 +7:46.51

POLISPORT GP of Germany (Zschopau) * Stage 1*17+18.10.2025
Partial Unofficial Classification after S.T.7 - ACERBIS CROSS LAP 2 - 4.80km

18/10/2025 - 14:53

COMPLETE

Page 5

SPECIAL TEST CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Test time	Rnk	No	Rider/Moto	Cat	Rnk	Tests	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
28	531	WIESINGER Luca DMSB SHERCO GER	O2	7:59.00 +51.49	28	531	WIESINGER Luca DMSB SHERCO GER	O2	15	53:33.41		53:33.41	+4.96 +7:51.47	
-	636	FIALA Filip ACCR GASGAS CZE	O4	7:59.00 +51.49	29	769	PESTER Jens DMSB HUSQVARNA GER	OS	2	53:54.78		53:54.78	+21.37 +8:12.84	
29	576	GEISENHOFER Florian DMSB SHERCO GER	O2	8:02.44 +54.93	30	577	LANG Collin DMSB FANTIC GER	O2	16	53:59.13		53:59.13	+4.35 +8:17.19	
30	707	ANDERSSON Patrik SVEMO TRIUMPH SWE	OS	8:02.59 +55.08	31	545	HEMPEL Paul DMSB BETA GER	O2	17	54:11.09		54:11.09	+11.96 +8:29.15	
31	577	LANG Collin DMSB FANTIC GER	O2	8:04.14 +56.63	32	707	ANDERSSON Patrik SVEMO TRIUMPH SWE	OS	3	54:25.20		54:25.20	+14.11 +8:43.26	
32	607	HARMAN Henry ACU SHERCO GBR	O4	8:05.34 +57.83	33	776	PETER Dirk DMSB KTM GER	OS	4	54:35.33		54:35.33	+10.13 +8:53.39	
33	509	FRITZ Hunger DMSB BETA GER	O2	8:05.48 +57.97	34	688	TETT Joel ACU TM MOTO GBR	O4	13	54:36.94		54:36.94	+1.61 +8:55.00	
34	511	WERTHER Tobias DMSB BETA GER	O2	8:09.04 +1:01.53	35	508	SCHAFER Max DMSB TM MOTO GER	O2	18	54:39.51		54:39.51	+2.57 +8:57.57	
35	776	PETER Dirk DMSB KTM GER	OS	8:09.92 +1:02.41	36	511	WERTHER Tobias DMSB BETA GER	O2	19	55:37.52		55:37.52	+58.01 +9:55.58	
36	769	PESTER Jens DMSB HUSQVARNA GER	OS	8:10.58 +1:03.07	37	515	MERLIER Logan FFM BETA FRA	O2	20	56:07.20		56:07.20	+29.68 +10:25.26	
37	508	SCHAFER Max DMSB TM MOTO GER	O2	8:13.13 +1:05.62	38	506	BESSE Michael SWISS MOTO SUI	O2	21	56:59.62		56:59.62	+52.42 +11:17.68	
38	688	TETT Joel ACU TM MOTO GBR	O4	8:16.74 +1:09.23	39	715	FRANK Thomas DMSB GASGAS GER	OS	5	57:04.65		57:04.65	+5.03 +11:22.71	
39	506	BESSE Michael SWISS MOTO SUI	O2	8:24.80 +1:17.29	40	691	RICHTER Benjamin DMSB KTM GER	O4	14	57:58.45		57:58.45	+53.80 +12:16.51	
40	691	RICHTER Benjamin DMSB KTM GER	O4	8:25.93 +1:18.42	41	639	VON BURG Sebastian SWISS MOTO SUI	O4	15	58:35.58		58:35.58	+37.13 +12:53.64	
41	715	FRANK Thomas DMSB GASGAS GER	OS	8:30.44 +1:22.93	42	513	RICHTER Marcel DMSB KTM GER	O2	22	58:46.27		58:46.27	+10.69 +13:04.33	
42	671	BRAUER Robin DMSB FANTIC GER	O4	8:30.99 +1:23.48	43	555	KOLBACH Tom DMSB BETA GER	O2	23	58:55.98		58:55.98	+9.71 +13:14.04	
43	515	MERLIER Logan FFM BETA FRA	O2	8:31.41 +1:23.90	44	678	BALATKA Jakub ACCR GASGAS CZE	O4	16	58:59.95		58:59.95	+3.97 +13:18.01	
44	555	KOLBACH Tom DMSB BETA GER	O2	8:33.34 +1:25.83	45	533	GEORGI Toni DMSB TM MOTO GER	O2	24	59:33.72		59:33.72	+33.77 +13:51.78	
45	639	VON BURG Sebastian SWISS MOTO SUI	O4	8:35.89 +1:28.38	46	607	HARMAN Henry ACU SHERCO GBR	O4	17	59:35.39		59:35.39	+1.67 +13:53.45	
46	710	BAUER Tino DMSB KTM GER	OS	8:39.39 +1:31.88	47	521	SIEBER Louis DMSB BETA GER	O2	25	1:00:29.89		1:00:29.89	+54.50 +14:47.95	
47	521	SIEBER Louis DMSB BETA GER	O2	8:41.43 +1:33.92	48	710	BAUER Tino DMSB KTM GER	OS	6	1:02:43.44		1:02:43.44	+2:13.55 +17:01.50	
48	533	GEORGI Toni DMSB TM MOTO GER	O2	8:44.28 +1:36.77	49	686	DAVIS Freddie ACU GASGAS GBR	O4	18	1:03:16.36		1:03:16.36	+32.92 +17:34.42	
49	678	BALATKA Jakub ACCR GASGAS CZE	O4	8:49.41 +1:41.90	50	671	BRAUER Robin DMSB FANTIC GER	O4	19	1:01:29.21	2:00.00	1:03:29.21	+12.85 +17:47.27	
50	720	PAPE Bjoern DMSB BETA GER	OS	8:58.02 +1:50.51	51	787	MARKER Sven DMSB GASGAS GER	OS	7	1:04:00.14		1:04:00.14	+30.93 +18:18.20	
51	686	DAVIS Freddie ACU GASGAS GBR	O4	9:00.17 +1:52.66	52	720	PAPE Bjoern DMSB BETA GER	OS	8	1:04:12.51		1:04:12.51	+12.37 +18:30.57	
52	787	MARKER Sven DMSB GASGAS GER	OS	9:11.01 +2:03.50	53	502	ALBRECHT Matthias DMSB BETA GER	O2	26	1:07:07.43		1:07:07.43	+2:54.92 +21:25.49	
53	551	SCHRECK Lorenz DMSB FANTIC GER	O2	9:15.30 +2:07.79	54	647	LOFQUIST Emil SVEMO KAWASAKI SWE	O4	20	55:04.40	9:00.00 7:00.00	1:11:04.40	+3:56.97 +25:22.46	
54	513	RICHTER Marcel DMSB KTM GER	O2	9:22.53 +2:15.02	55	551	SCHRECK Lorenz DMSB FANTIC GER	O2	27	1:08:27.98	5:00.00	1:13:27.98	+2:23.58 +27:46.04	
55	704	ZORLONI Alberto FMI FANTIC ITA	OS	9:25.40 +2:17.89	56	704	ZORLONI Alberto FMI FANTIC ITA	OS	9	1:13:32.42		1:13:32.42	+4.44 +27:50.48	
56	502	ALBRECHT Matthias DMSB BETA GER	O2	10:09.10 +3:01.59	57	570	HEDLIN Lukas ACCR HUSQVARNA CZE	O2	28	54:07.90	22:00.00	1:16:07.90	+2:35.48 +30:25.96	